TABLE 1
2000/01

BASELINE
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
LINK TO 

IMPLEMENTATION OBJECTIVES 
COMMENT

OBJECTIVE

TARGET
ACTUAL
TARGET
ACTUAL
TARGET
ACTUAL



1. To achieve space standards in existing buildings per person
21Sq.m

per person

(1999/2000

data)
17Sq.m
15.85 Sq.m

(APR 2002

data)
13 Sq.m
12.49 Sq.m
11 Sq.m
11.22

Sq.m
6,7,19,20,21,22,25 –39,41


2. To achieve space standards in new or newly refurbished buildings per person


-
8 Sq.m
9.97 Sq.m
8 Sq.m
9.8 Sq.m
8 Sq.m
9.37

Sq.m
6,7,19,20,21,22,25 -39,41


3. To Improve excellence in all 23 facilities management areas of the Herriot Watt University variance tool
11% unsatisfactory
0% unsatisfactory
7% 

Unsatisfactory


32%

Excellent

0% unsatisfactory
5% 

Unsatisfactory
46%

Excellent

0% unsatisfactory
Data to follow
19,20,21,31,36,41
Survey under way to collect 2003/4 data

4. To Improve accommodation cost  per Sq.m using the Sheffield Hallam benchmarking
£105 per Sq.m

1999/2000 data from Phase 1 B.V review
Set an improvement plan
£92.76 per Sq.m

(Includes data for buildings open for part year)
£181.00

Average of Sheffield Hallam Benchmarking Group


£89.98 per Sq.m (Includes data for buildings open part year but excludes ALMO Blgs).


£342.00

Average of Sheffield Hallam Benchmarking Group


£110 per

Sq.m

(Includes data for buildings open part year)
19,20,21,22,41
Intensified use of retained offices has increased accommodation costs.



5. To Improve accommodation cost  per employee using the Sheffield Hallam benchmarking
£1,984

Inc asset rental charge

£1,530

Exc asset rental charge
Set an improvement plan
£1,761 Inc asset rental charge

£1309 Excl asset rental charge
£2239 inc asset rental charge

Average of Sheffield Hallam Benchmarking Group
£1,147 Inc asset rental

charge

£833 Excl asset rental 

charge

Data excludes ALMO Blgs.
£4229 inc asset rental charge, £2887 Excl asset rental charge.

Average of Sheffield Hallam Benchmarking Group
£1,221 Inc asset rental

charge

£956 Excl asset rental 

charge. Data excludes ALMO Bldgs.
6,7,19,20,21,22,41
Intensified use of retained offices has increased accommodation costs

6. To improve Building condition using the dfee definition
A – 4.8%

B – 80%

C – 15.2%

D – 0%

(2000/01 data)
60% Good or satisfactory

40% fair

0% hazardous
A = 5.4%

B = 73%

C =21.6%

D = 0%

(2001/02 data)
IPF Benchmarking source average for whole portfolio

A = 19%

B = 52%

C = 24%

D = 5%
A = 6.2%

B = 85.8%

C = 8 %

D = 0%
Average of IPF benchmarking source to be issued

A= 18%

B= 57%

C= 21%

D= 4%
A=5%

B=87.3%

C=7.7%

D=0%
6,7,31,36,41


Dfee condition categories 

A – Good

B – Satisfactory

C – Poor

D - Bad



7. To  ensure buildings have adequate parking ie. Meet planning guidance  standards
29% have adequate parking
50%
48.6%
70%
48.6%
90%
51.4%
30,32,37,39
Planning guidance suggests 1 parking space per 30 sq.m (Gross External Area) office space

8. To ensure work stations are within 100 metres of public transport
82%
85%
80%
87%
74.7%
90%
73.9%
30,32,37,39


10. To ensure office buildings which are open to the public are suitable and accessible for disabled people in accordance with Part M of the Building Regulations
2%
8%
3.7%
16%
8.3%
24%
25.9%
40


TABLE 1
2000/01

BASELINE
2001/2
2002/3
2003/4
LINK TO 

IMPLEMENTATION OBJECTIVES 
CURRENT

POSITION/

COMMENT

OBJECTIVE

TARGET
ACTUAL
TARGET
ACTUAL
TARGET
ACTUAL



2003/04 DATA IS DATA AS AT THE 31ST MARCH 2004

Property Performance Indicator
Actual

2003/04

ODPM pPI 1A

Percentage of gross internal floor area in condition categories A-D

*For CIPFA breakdown Section 3 Data Management
CIPFA Category



A
B
C
D


Other Land & Buildings

4.57%
82.84%
11.84%
0.75%


Community

0%
100%
0%
0%


Non-Operational (General)



2.36%
26.37%
69.74%
1.53%


Non-Operational Surplus

0%
63.09%
22.96%
13.94%

ODPM pPI 1B
Backlog of maintenance by cost, expressed 

i) as total value

ii) as a percentage in priority levels 1-3   



Value
P1
P2
P3



Other Land & Buildings

£8,950,241
18.38%
46.6%
35.02%



Community

£14,721
23.28%
76.72%
0%



Non-Operational (General)


£2,406,328
62.85%
33.38%
3.77%




Non-Operational Surplus
£712,104
40.28%
34.08%
25.64%


ODPM pPI 2A, B & C

Internal Rate of Return for:


A= Industrial
12.72%


B= Retail
13.95%


C= Agricultural
12.12%

ODPM pPI 3
Total annual strategic management cost per sq.m GIA for the portfolio
£0.55 PSM

ODPM pPI 4A
Repair and maintenance costs per sq.m GIA
£12.43 PSM

ODPM pPI 4B
Energy costs per sq.m GIA (gas, electricity, oil, solid fuel)
£6.47 PSM

ODPM pPI 4C
Water costs per sq.m GIA
£2.43 PSM

ODPM pPI 4D

CO2 emissions in tonnes of carbon dioxide per sq.m GIA
0.080 Tonnes PSM

ODPM pPI 5A
Cost Predictability – % of projects where outturn falls within +/- 5% of the estimated outturn, expressed as a % of the total number of projects completed in the financial year
25.00%

ODPM pPI 5B
Time Predictability - % projects falling within +/- 5% of the estimated timescale, expressed as a % of the total number of projects completed 
24.44%

NATIONAL PERFORMANCE INDICATORS   - TABLE 2

